LIBRO	254493	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100320378 8 81	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/01/18010010 0 1 ★★720.00	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECRIVED 18-061 31-PH-3-88	
Office Use Only		
M MOON Kov 0.1 2018	4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

.

INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee. Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666				
		WALK IN		
	PICK U	UP: <u>10/31</u>	Tayler	
CERTIFI	ED COPY			
РНОТОС	COPY			
<u>Cus</u>				
FILING		CONVERSIO	IN	
COMM (CORPORATE NA	AMÉ AND DOCUMEN	<u>(GISTICSIN</u>	<u>C</u>	
(CORPORATE NA	ME AND DOCUMEN	N'l' #)		13 001
(CORPORATE NA	AME AND DOCUMEN	NT #)		
(CORPORATE NA	ME AND DOCUMEN	NT #)	a:	
	ME AND DOCUMEN	NT #)		
(CORPORATE NA				
	ME AND DOCUMEN	/		
	ME AND DOCUMEN			

.

P1500061384

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: COMMERCE LOGISTICS, INC.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a _____ (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

Florida First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

07-20-2015 on

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

COMMERCE LOGISTICS, LLC.

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.



Signed this 28th	day of <u>September</u>	20 <u>18</u>	
Signature of Autho	orized Representative of Limi	ited Liability Company:	
Signature(s) on beh	nalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature	(s)]
Signature: Printed Name: Siama	k K Goodarzi	Title: Pres.	
Signature: Printed Name:			
Signature: Printed Name:		Title:	i
If Directors or Offic	nan, Vice Chairman, Director, or cers have not been selected, an It Partnership or Limited Liabi	ncorporator must sign.	
If Florida Limited Signatures of <u>ALL</u>	Partnership or Limited Liabil General Partners.	lity Limited Partnership:	
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an aut	horized person.		
		\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	

· · · ·

•

τ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF COMMERCE LOGISTICS, LLC

The undersigned, being the Members and Organizers of the Limited Liability Company hereby being formed under the Florida Statutes Annotated Sections 605.0201, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the Limited Liability Company:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is COMMERCE LOGISTICS, LLC

SECOND: The Limited Liability is organized to engage in any lawful act concerning any lawful business, other than banking and insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized in accordance with the Florida Statutes Annotated Sections 605.0201, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

THIRD: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 4300 L.B. McLcod Rd. Suite C, Orlando, FL 32811.

FOURTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in Florida is 4300 L.B. McLeod Rd. Suite C, Orlando, FL 32811 and the name of the Initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company in Florida at that address is Siamak K Goodarzi.

FIFTH: The members of the Limited Liability Company shall consist of not less than one Member. The name and address of the initial Members are:

Siamak K Goodarzi (AMBR) 4300 L.B. McLeod Rd. Suite C Orlando, FL 32811 Lynda A Goodarzi 4300 L.B. McLeod Rd. Suite C Orlando, FL 32811

FIFTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the Members. ••

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Members have executed and acknowledged these Articles of Organization on September 27, 2018.

Siamak K Goodarzi

ì

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

I, having been named as Registered Agent for COMMERCE LOGISTICS, LLC hereby voluntarily consent to serve as Registered Agent for COMMERCE LOGISTICS, LLC

I know and understand the duties and responsibilities of a Registered Agent as set forth in the Florida Statutes Annotated Sections 605.0201, and I hereby accept those duties and responsibilities.

Dated: September 27, 2018

. . .

Siamak K Goodarzi

PECT ST MILL: ÷